Color Connections: The Interplay of Hue and Light

The Walkers' Gallery

at the San Marcos Activity Center Contact e-mail: ghatt@sanmarcostx.gov

May 4 – July 5, 2024

ENTRY FORM

Submit this form with artwork. Please print.

| Artist's Name | | | | | |
|-----------------------|---|-------------------|----|-----------------------|-----------|
| Contact tel. #() | | e-mail: | | | |
| Website if available: | | | | | |
| Acc | epted Art: | | | | |
| | se include ALL of the fo | | | Approx framed size | Price**** |
| _1111 | е | Medium | | Approx. Trailled size | riice |
| 1 | | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | |
| * ** ** | Collection date: May 4, 2 Reception date: May 31, Return date: July 6, 2024 | 2024 from 5-7 p.m | 1. | | |

**** If artwork is not for sale, list "NFS" and insurance value.

Color Connections: The Interplay of Hue and Light May 4 – July 5, 2024 General Release and Indemnification

Dear Artist,

The Walkers' Gallery in the San Marcos Activity Center has continuously monitoring television cameras and staff on duty during all hours of operation as well as during special events. Work is stored prior and post exhibit in locked cabinets unless oversized. Work is handled and hung by experienced art curators and installers. All precautions and care will be taken to protect and ensure the safety of your artwork while it is in our possession. Patrons of the Activity Center greatly appreciate and respect the value of your work.

This form releases the City from any liability of damage to the artwork while in the exhibit and care of agents of the City of San Marcos. Artists are responsible for picking up their work on the stated date unless previous arrangements are made. By signing this form, the submitter commits to leaving the artwork up through the entirety of the show and that any work sold will remain on display until the posted pick-up date.

Artwork left at the gallery beyond 90 days without arrangement for pick-up may be considered the property of the City of San Marcos.

The undersigned does for himself, herself, his and her heirs and assigns, hereby forever waive, release and discharge the City of San Marcos and its members or agents, from any and all manners of actions, suits, damages, claims and demands whatsoever, in law and equity, for any loss or damage to the undersigned's property, and for any personal liability.

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that neither the City nor its agents will provide any security or protection for entries and that their display will be at the sole risk of the submitter.

In addition, the undersigned grants permission to the City of San Marcos or its agents to photograph entries for use in show publicity and/or website exhibit representation.

| Print Name | |
|--|--|
| Signature | |
| (Entries may not be accepted without signature.) | |